

# ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup [www.ggmgastro.com](http://www.ggmgastro.com) Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: [info@ggmgastro.com](mailto:info@ggmgastro.com)

## SKU: TGUTG82

**(24 pieces) Tea glass with saucer - AQUA - 210 ml**



DE | DEUTSCH  
EN | ENGLISH  
NL | NEDERLANDS  
ES | ESPAÑOL  
FR | FRANÇAIS  
IT | ITALIANO

# EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for 24 Pieces Tea Glass with Saucer Aqua 210 ml (Model: TGUTG82)

## 1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the 24 Pieces Tea Glass with Saucer Aqua 210 ml. This elegant set is designed for enhanced tea drinking experiences, beautifully combining style and functionality. The tea glasses are perfect for serving a variety of beverages and are suitable for both casual and formal settings.

## 2. Safety Information

- Personal Safety: Always handle the glassware with care to avoid breaks and injuries. Keep out of reach of children.
- Usage: Use only for intended purposes (beverages). Do not use in microwave ovens or conventional ovens.
- Temperature: These glasses are not suitable for extreme temperature changes. Avoid pouring boiling liquids directly into the glass.
- Storage: Store in a safe place to prevent accidental breakage. Do not stack to avoid scratches and damage.
- Cleaning: When cleaning, use soft sponges and mild detergents to avoid scratching. Do not use harsh chemicals or abrasive cleaners.

## 3. Product Specifications

- Type: Tea Glass with Saucer
- Material: Glass
- Capacity: 210 ml
- Quantity: 24 pieces
- Color: Aqua
- Dimensions: Glass - Diameter: 7.5 cm, Height: 10.5 cm; Saucer - Diameter: 12.5 cm

## 4. Setup and Installation

- Unbox the tea glass and saucer set carefully.
- Ensure all components are intact and free from damage before use.
- No assembly is required; the product is ready to use upon unboxing.
- Choose a clean and stable surface for storage or serving.

## 5. Operation

- Place the desired beverage into the glass up to the recommended capacity (210 ml).
- Use the saucer to catch any drips and provide a stable base for the glass.
- Enjoy your beverage while ensuring that you do not overfill and risk spillage.

## 6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- After use, rinse the glasses and saucers with warm water.
- Hand wash with a soft cloth or sponge using mild detergent.
- To prevent water spots, dry immediately with a soft towel.
- Avoid dishwasher use, as this may cause damage.

## 7. Troubleshooting

- Issue: Glass appears cloudy.  
Solution: Use a mixture of vinegar and water to soak and then rinse.
- Issue: Glass has scratches.  
Solution: Minor scratches may be polished using special glass polish.
- Issue: Glass breaks during use.  
Solution: Examine for any pre-existing cracks and discontinue use immediately to prevent injury.

## 8. Disposal

- Dispose of broken glassware in accordance with local regulations.
- Glass pieces should be packaged securely to prevent injury to waste collection personnel.
- Recycle intact glassware according to local recycling guidelines.

## 9. Contact

For any inquiries or support, please reach us at:

- Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Phone: 0800 7000 220
- Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for choosing our product. We hope you enjoy your new tea glass set!

# DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für 24-teiliges Teeglas-Set mit Unterteller - Aqua, 210 ml

## 1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zu Ihrem Kauf des 24-teiligen Teeglas-Sets mit Unterteller. Dieses hochwertige Set ist ideal für Teeliebhaber und eignet sich perfekt für den täglichen Gebrauch oder besondere Anlässe.

## 2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Vor der ersten Benutzung gründlich reinigen.
- Glas kann zerbrechlich sein. Vorsicht beim Umgang!
- Heiße Flüssigkeiten können das Glas erhitzen. Nutzen Sie Untersetzer, um Oberflächen zu schützen.
- Bei Bruch oder Rissen im Glas sofort nicht mehr verwenden.
- Halten Sie das Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Verwenden Sie das Glas nicht für den Einsatz im Mikrowellenherd oder Geschirrspüler, es sei denn, dies ist ausdrücklich angegeben.

## 3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Material: Glas
- Farbe: Aqua
- Inhalt: 210 ml
- Anzahl der Teile: 24 (12 Gläser, 12 Unterteller)
- Abmessungen der Gläser: Höhe 10 cm, Durchmesser 7 cm
- Abmessungen der Unterteller: Durchmesser 12 cm

## 4. Einrichtung und Installation

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Untergrund, auf dem die Gläser platziert werden, stabil und sauber ist.
- Vor der Verwendung die Gläser und Unterteller gründlich waschen.
- Nach dem Trocknen die Gläser auf die Unterteller stellen.

## 5. Bedienung

- Füllen Sie die Gläser vorsichtig mit heißem Tee oder einer anderen gewünschten Flüssigkeit.
- Verwenden Sie nur temperaturbeständige Flüssigkeiten, um Späne oder Brüche zu vermeiden.
- Genießen Sie Ihr Getränk und nutzen Sie die Unterteller, um Tropfen auf Ihrer Oberfläche zu vermeiden.

## 6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Vor dem ersten Gebrauch und nach jeder Benutzung gründlich mit warmem Seifenwasser reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie keine scheuernden Reinigungsmittel, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Lassen Sie die Teile an der Luft trocknen oder trocknen Sie sie mit einem weichen Tuch.
- Lagern Sie die Gläser und Unterteller an einem trockenen Ort, um ein Brechen zu vermeiden.

## 7. Fehlersuche

- Bei Kratzern oder Rissen im Glas nicht mehr verwenden.
- Wenn das Glas nicht an der Untertasse haftet, stellen Sie sicher, dass beide Teile sauber sind und richtig positioniert sind.

## 8. Entsorgung

- Entsorgen Sie zerbrochene oder beschädigte Gläser gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Glasabfall.
- Wiederverwertbare Materialien sollten in den entsprechenden Containern entsorgt werden.

## 9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

E-Mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

# NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor 24-delige Theeglazen met Schotel Aqua (210 ml)

## 1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor de aankoop van onze 24-delige set theeglazen met schotel in Aqua kleur. Deze hoogwaardige glazen zijn ontworpen voor een optimale thee-ervaring en zijn geschikt voor zowel dagelijks gebruik als speciale gelegenheden.

## 2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de glazen nooit voor hete dranken die boven de maximale temperatuur van 90°C liggen om breuk te voorkomen.
- Houd de glazen buiten het bereik van kinderen om letsel door breuk te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van scherpe of schurende materialen die de glazen kunnen beschadigen.
- Controleer altijd de staat van de glazen voor gebruik. Bij zichtbare beschadigingen, gebruik ze niet.

## 3. Productspecificaties

- Aantal: 24 stuks
- Inhoud: 210 ml per glas
- Kleur: Aqua
- Materiaal: Glas
- Afmetingen: 7,5 cm x 10 cm (diameter x hoogte)
- Gewicht (per stuk): 200 gram
- Geschikt voor vaatwasser: Ja
- Geschikt voor magnetron: Nee

## 4. Installatie en Setup

1. Controleer de verpakking bij ontvangst om te zorgen dat alle onderdelen aanwezig zijn.
2. Kies een stabiele en veilige locatie voor het opbergen van de glazen.
3. Zorg ervoor dat de glazen goed schoon zijn voor het eerste gebruik.
4. Plaats de glazen op een vlakke ondergrond om stabiliteit te waarborgen.

## 5. Gebruik

- Vul het glas met de gewenste thee tot maximaal 180 ml om morsen te voorkomen.
- Gebruik een schotel om te voorkomen dat er vloeistof op de ondergrond komt.
- Volg de aanbevolen brouwmethoden voor de verschillende theesoorten voor de beste smaak.

## 6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Het is aanbevolen om de glazen na elk gebruik handmatig schoon te maken met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Voor vaatwasser gebruik, plaats de glazen op het bovenste rek om krassen te voorkomen.
- Vermijd het gebruik van agressieve schoonmaakmiddelen en schuurmiddelen.

## 7. Probleemoplossing

- Glazen breken of barsten: Gebruik geen beschadigde glazen en vervang deze onmiddellijk.
- Vlekken op de glazen: Probeer deze te verwijderen met een mengsel van azijn en water.
- Ongewenste geuren: Laat de glazen een nacht weken in een oplossing van water en baking soda.

## 8. Afvoer

- Vervang glazen dienen in overeenstemming met lokale afvalvoorschriften te worden weggegooid. Breek glazen voorzichtig en recycleer waar mogelijk.

## 9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning, neem contact op met ons klantenserviceteam:

- E-mail: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Telefoon: 0800 7000 220
- Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

Dank u voor uw aankoop en vertrouwen in onze producten. Geniet van uw thee!

# ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Juego de 24 piezas de vasos de té con platillo - Aqua (210 ml)

## 1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el juego de 24 piezas de vasos de té con platillo Aqua. Este producto está diseñado para ofrecer un excelente servicio y está fabricado con materiales de alta calidad, ideal para disfrutar de una variedad de tés y otras bebidas calientes.

## 2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para uso doméstico. No utilizar en ambientes comerciales o industriales.
- Temperatura: Evitar el contacto directo con fuentes de calor intensas. Los vasos son aptos para bebidas frías y calientes, pero se recomienda no exponerlos a temperaturas extremas.
- Manipulación: Manejar con cuidado. Los vasos de vidrio pueden romperse y causar lesiones.
- Descargas eléctricas: No utilizar en combinación con dispositivos eléctricos, como hervidores de agua.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seguro y seco, evitando apilar de manera que se puedan romper.
- Niños: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. El vidrio podría romperse y causar lesiones.

## 3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Vidrio
- Capacidad: 210 ml
- Cantidad: 24 piezas (12 vasos y 12 platillos)
- Color: Aqua
- Dimensiones del vaso: 7.5 cm de diámetro x 11 cm de altura
- Dimensiones del platillo: 14 cm de diámetro
- Apto para lavavajillas: Sí, se recomienda el uso de un ciclo de lavado delicado.

## 4. Configuración e Instalación

1. Retire el producto de su embalaje.
2. Verifique que todas las piezas estén presentes.
3. Para el primer uso, lave los vasos y platillos con agua tibia y detergente suave.
4. Asegúrese de que los vasos y platillos estén completamente secos antes de almacenarlos o utilizarlos.

## 5. Operación

- Para usar los vasos para té, prepare su bebida caliente y viértala con cuidado en el vaso. Utilice un platillo para proporcionar soporte.
- Evite sobrellenar los vasos para evitar derrames.
- Asegúrese de no utilizar utensilios metálicos que puedan rayar el vidrio.

## 6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lave los vasos y platillos a mano con esponja suave y detergente, o en el lavavajillas en un ciclo delicado.
- No utilizar limpiadores abrasivos ni esponjas metálicas.
- Almacenar en un área seca para evitar la acumulación de humedad.

## 7. Solución de Problemas

- Vasos rotos: En caso de rotura, consulte nuestras recomendaciones de seguridad y deséchelo de manera adecuada.
- Manchas en el vidrio: Si hay manchas difíciles, intente remojar en agua tibia con un poco de vinagre antes de lavar.
- Sustancias pegajosas: Use un poco de bicarbonato de sodio con agua caliente para eliminar residuos pegajosos.

## 8. Eliminación

El vidrio es reciclable. Se recomienda deshacerse de los vasos y platillos rotos o en desuso en un centro de reciclaje adecuado. No se debe tirar en la basura común.

## 9. Contacto

Para más información o consultas, contacte con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

# FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation des thés en verre avec soucoupe - 24 pièces - Aqua - 210 ml

## 1. Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi notre ensemble de 24 thés en verre avec soucoupe Aqua de 210 ml. Cet ensemble est parfait pour apprécier vos thés préférés et ajouter une touche élégante à votre service.

## 2. Informations de sécurité

- Ne pas utiliser les thés en verre au micro-ondes, car cela pourrait provoquer des fissures ou des bris.
- Évitez les chocs violents et les températures extrêmes, car cela pourrait endommager le produit.
- Vérifiez régulièrement l'intégrité des verres avant usage pour assurer leur sécurité.
- Ne laissez pas les enfants manipuler les verres sans supervision pour éviter les accidents.

## 3. Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

- Matériau : Verre de haute qualité
- Capacité : 210 ml
- Nombre de pièces : 24
- Couleur : Aqua
- Diamètre de la soucoupe : 12 cm
- Dimensions du verre : Hauteur 10 cm, largeur 8 cm

## 4. Installation et mise en place

1. Déballez soigneusement les verres et soucoupes de leur emballage, en vérifiant qu'aucune pièce n'est cassée.
2. Lavez les verres et soucoupes à l'eau chaude savonneuse et rincez-les bien avant la première utilisation.
3. Placez les verres sur les soucoupes correspondantes sur une surface plane.
4. Assurez-vous que les verres ne sont pas empilés pour éviter les fissures.

## 5. Opération

1. Remplissez le verre avec votre thé infusé ou la boisson de votre choix.
2. Pour un service optimal, utilisez les soucoupes pour éviter de renverser des liquides.
3. Évitez de remplir le verre à ras bord pour prévenir les débordements lors du transport.

## 6. Nettoyage et entretien

- Lavez les verres et soucoupes à la main avec de l'eau chaude et un détergent doux.
- Évitez d'utiliser des nettoyants abrasifs ou des brosses dures qui pourraient rayer le verre.
- Séchez délicatement avec un chiffon doux après le lavage.

## 7. Dépannage

- En cas de fissures ou de bris, ne pas utiliser le verre et le jeter immédiatement.
- Si le verre perd sa clarté avec le temps, un lavage délicat et un séchage approprié peuvent restaurer son apparence.

## 8. Élimination

Disposez des verres et soucoupes conformément à la réglementation locale. Le verre peut généralement être recyclé. Assurez-vous de suivre les directives pour le recyclage de votre commune.

## 9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service clientèle :

- Email : [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

# IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto per Set di 24 Bicchieri da Tè con Saucer Aqua 210 ml

## 1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto il Set di 24 Bicchieri da Tè con Saucer Aqua 210 ml. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di consumo elegante e funzionale, rendendo ogni momento speciale. Si prega di leggere attentamente questo manuale prima dell'uso per garantire un utilizzo corretto e sicuro.

## 2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per il suo scopo previsto. Questi bicchieri sono progettati esclusivamente per bevande fredde e calde.
- Non esporre i bicchieri a temperature estreme per evitare rotture.
- Non utilizzare utensili metallici all'interno del bicchiere per prevenire graffi.
- Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini senza supervisione.
- In caso di rottura, rimuovere con cautela i pezzi di vetro per evitare lesioni.

## 3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Materiale: Vetro
- Capacità: 210 ml
- Colore: Aqua
- Quantità: 24 pezzi
- Dimensioni: standard per una tazza da tè
- Design: Ergonomico con saucer coordinato

## 4. Installazione e Configurazione

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione complessa per questo prodotto. Estrarre i bicchieri dalla confezione e disporli su una superficie piana. Assicurarsi che i bicchieri siano integri prima dell'uso.

## 5. Funzionamento

Versare la bevanda desiderata all'interno del bicchiere. Utilizzare il saucer per evitare perdite e mantenere una superficie pulita. Non riempire oltre il segno di capacità massima di 210 ml.

## 6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare i bicchieri a mano con acqua calda e sapone, usando una spugna morbida.
- Per la pulizia in lavastoviglie, posizionare i bicchieri nel piano superiore per evitare rotture.
- Asciugare con un panno morbido per mantenere la brillantezza.
- Evitare l'uso di prodotti abrasivi.

## 7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se i bicchieri presentano macchie, provare a pulirli con una soluzione di aceto e acqua.
- In caso di rottura, smaltire i pezzi di vetro in modo sicuro e non utilizzare il prodotto danneggiato.

## 8. Smaltimento

Si prega di smaltire il prodotto in modo responsabile. Non gettare i bicchieri di vetro nei rifiuti indifferenziati. Seguire le normative locali per il riciclaggio del vetro.

## 9. Contatti

Per ulteriore assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: [info@gmgastro.com](mailto:info@gmgastro.com)

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania

Conservare questo manuale per riferimenti futuri. Grazie per aver scelto i nostri prodotti.